ATTACHMENT A: AMENDMENT NO. 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 864C1353-0E4D-4D6BA-95FC-61358978B5FF

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL LEGAL SERVICES
(CONTRACT NO. BC 21111)

This Amendment No. 1 hereby amends the Agreement dated March 9, 2021 between the County
of Santa Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereafter COUNTY), and
Strumwasser & Woocher LLP (hereafter ATTORNEY).

WHEREAS, ATTORNEY has been providing independent legal counsel to the County of Santa
Barbara Citizens’ Independent Redistricting Commission; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the term of the Agreement and increase the not-to-exceed
amount of the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein,
the COUNTY and ATTORNEY hereby amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Section 4, Term, is replaced by the following: ATTORNEY shall commence performance
on March 9, 2021 and end performance upon completion, but no later than June 30, 2022
unless otherwise directed by COUNTY or unless earlier terminated.

2. Exhibit B, Section A is replaced with the following: For ATTORNEY services to be
rendered under this Agreement, ATTORNEY shall be paid a total contract amount,
including cost reimbursements, not-to-exceed $255,400.

This Amendment No. 1 may be executed in any number of counterparts and each of such
counterparts shall for all purposes be deemed to be an original. All other terms remain in full force
and effect.

)

i



DocuSign Envelope ID: 864C1353-0E4D-4D6A-95FC-61358978B5FF

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement for Professional Legal Services between the County of Santa

Barbara and Strumwasser & Woocher LLP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to be effective

on the date signed by COUNTY.

ATTEST:
MONA MIYASATO
CLERK OF THE BOARD

By:
Deputy Clerk

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

By:
Chair, Board of Supervisors

Date:

ATTORNEY:
STRUMWASSER & WOOCHER LLP

DocuSigned by:

Dale [arson

065653871350342E.

Partner

By:

AND APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
RACHEL VAN MULLEM BETSY SCHAFFER, CPA
COUNTY COUNSEL AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
By: By:
Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

GREG MILLIGAN, ARM
RISK MANAGER

By:

Risk Management




DocuSign Envelope ID: E2198FFB-6D1C-4172-934B-7FD0A2B6218E

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement for Professional Legal Services between the County of Santa

Barbara and Strumwasser & Woocher LLP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to be effective

on the date signed by COUNTY.

ATTEST:
MONA MIYASATO
CLERK OF THE BOARD

By:

'Deputy Clerk

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL
AND APPROVED AS TO FORM:
RACHEL VAN MULLEM

COUNTY COUNSEL

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

GREG MILLIGAN, ARM
RISK MANAGER

DocuSigned by:

By: éyu)m? Mu*?‘“’“

GAUALTERTZG71ITT
sk Management

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

By:
Chair, Board of Supervisors

Date:

ATTORNEY:
STRUMWASSER & WOOCHER LLP

By:
Partner

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
BETSY SCHAFFER, CPA
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DocuSigned by:

ASOEBEBEF4BO4F B

Deputy




